Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/12/5
SSR01 SERIES
NON- ISOLATION  DC-DC CONVERTER
Note
1. MIL-HDBK-217F @Tc=70ºC, Full load.
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.
3. Typical value at min. or max. input voltage and full load.
4. Tested with min. input voltage and constant resistive load.

Efficiency (%) (3)
Model Name
Nominal
Input
Input
Voltage
Frequency
Nominal
Output
Output Voltage
Trim Range
Min.  Max.
No Load
Current (2)
Min. Vin Max. Vin
SSR01-05S2P5 5.0V 3.0 ~ 5.5VDC 410kHz 2.5VDC 1.2 ~ 3.63VDC 6mA 95.5 95.0
SSR01-12S3P3 12V 4.6 ~ 36VDC 300kHz 3.3VDC 1.5 ~ 5.5VDC 1.5mA 87.5 80.0
SSR01-12S05 12V 6.5 ~ 36VDC 580kHz 5.0VDC 2.5 ~ 8.0VDC 3mA 91.5 83.5
SSR01-12S09 12V 10.5 ~ 36VDC 580kHz 9.0VDC 4.5 ~ 12.6VDC 4mA 94.5 89.0
SSR01-24S12 24V 13.5 ~ 36VDC 580kHz 12VDC 4.5 ~ 13.5VDC 4mA 95.0 91.0
SSR01-24S15 24V 16.5 ~ 36VDC 580kHz 15VDC 4.5 ~ 15.5VDC
0A 1A
4mA 95.5 92.5
SSR01-12S05 Derating Curve SSR01-12S05 Efficiency vs. Input Voltage SSR01-12S05 Efficiency vs. Output Load
Negative output application-